0900 © 2000 Titan Tool Inc.  All rights reserved.  Form No. 313-1511, REV BPrinted in the U. S. A.
Do not use this equipment before reading this manual!
ProFinish C-100
Owner’s Manual
For professional use only
NOTE: This manual contains important warnings
and instructions.  Please read and retain for
reference.

in loss of power and overheating.  If an extension cord is
to be used outdoors, it must be marked with the suffix W-
A after the cord type designation.  For example, a
designation of SJTW-A would indicate that the cord would
be appropriate for outdoor use.
CAUTION
Grounded Outlet
Grounding Pin
Tab for
Grounding Screw
AdapterMetal Screw
Cover for grounded outlet box
Introduction
The ProFinish C-100 HVLP spray system is designed for use
as a large capacity, fine finish spray painting tool.
Components of the spray system include a compressor, a cart,
a compressor air outlet, a pressure switch, a pressure pot, a
pressure pot air inlet, and a pressure pot material outlet.
NOTE: The compressor can be used to supply air for
other air-powered tools.  A tee fitting on the
compressor air outlet allows the installation of
an additional regulator.
Pressure Pot
Air Inlet
Pressure Pot
Compressor
Cart
Storage
Tanks
Pressure Switch
Compressor
Air Outlet
Pressure Pot
Material Outlet
(behind regulator)
© Titan Tool Inc.  All rights reserved. 3
Setup
Connecting the Spray System
1. Make sure the ON/OFF lever on the pressure switch is on
the OFF position.
2. Connect the compressor hose from the lower storage tank
to the pressure pot air inlet.
3. Thread the end of the material hose onto the pressure pot
material outlet and tighten.
4. Thread the other end of the material hose onto the spray
gun material inlet and tighten.
5. Connect the air hose to compressor air outlet.
6. Thread the other end of the air hose onto the spray gun
air inlet and tighten.
Pressure Pot Outlet
Material Hose
Air Hose
Spray Gun
Material
Inlet
Spray Gun
Air Inlet
Pressure Pot Air Inlet
Compressor Hose
NOTE: The hose features quick-disconnect fittings.
To use, pull back on the spring-loaded collar
of each fitting.  Slide the hose fitting over the
correct connection and release the collar.
4 © Titan Tool Inc.  All rights reserved.
Operation
Startup
1. Place the unit in a clean, dry and well-ventilated area.
The compressor should be located at least 12” from walls
or other obstructions that could interfere with the flow of
air.
2. Fill the pressure pot
with spray material.
3. Fasten the cover